THE STATE OF TEXAS *
The COUNTY OF BASTROP*

ORDER APPROVING THE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

N

At aregular meeting of the Commissioners_'C/m/t&of Bastrop %Fggjexas, held on the 26th day of May, on a motion made by Commissioner 7W
' {

and seconded by Commissioner - (e , the following order was adopted:
=X

WHEREAS, Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code of the State of Texas requires that the County Treasurer provide the Commissioners' Court with detailed financial
reports of the regular term of the Commissioners' Court; and

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer makes all books and accounts available to the Commissioners' Court for inspection and examination as they desire; and

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer has presented to the Commissioners' Court a report for the month ended April 30, 2015;
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Commissioners' Court of Bastrop County, Texas that such Treasurer's report for the month ended, April, 2015 be, and
hereby is, approved and accepted as correct.

FURTHER, as specifically required by stature, the Commissoners' Court states that the amounts received and paid from each fund since the preceding County Treasurer's
Monthly report and the balances remaining in the County Treasurer's custody at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

GENERAL

2,030,822.88

,645,705.39
5,728,820.82

315,000.00

79,312.14

104,076.75

256,011.10

14,805,151.22
1,191,783.18
1,746,092.11
2,409,853.55
1,951,510.74
2,541,628.64
5,472,809.72

315,000.00

14,609,796.93
1,180,978.29
1,753,114.57
2,400,279.13
1,975,525.65
2,523,902.81
5,472,809.72

315,000.00




MEDIATION

DA HOT CHECK FEE

DA SPECIAL ACCOUNT

ROAD DISTRICT #3

ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION

FUND TOTALS

5,259,322.51
65,907.10
139,633.16
-25.28
3,266.44

: 6;i55.33

528,426.88

 233,626.37
39,866,463.63

1,301.48

0.00

1,056.18

2,003.01

3,902,956.85

5,338,130.52

67,208.58
140,550.69
-25.28
4,322.62
6,155.33
530,429.89

209,725.48

,086.57
43,769,420.48

1,173.82

1,943.36

0.00

21,363.34

5,602,162.46

139,376.87

4,322.62
6,155.33
530,429.89
188,362.14
28,976.57

357,188.71

38,167,258.02

4,322.62
6,155.33
530,429.89
188,362.14

23,913.07
357,044.71

157,507.11

37,944,515.87




U /20

* ****************************7‘:******» LR ok R kR R R R kR R LR R R R R R R R R R R R e L R R R R R R T L T

18,063,095.06

GENERAL FUND 18,062,317.26 0.00 18,062,317.26

R & BPCT. #1 231,798.83 . 231,798.83

R & B PCT. #2 64,125.54 0.00 64,125.54

231,423.63 0.00 231,423.63

581,188.45 0.00 581,188.45

314.48 0.00 314.48

COMPLEX FIRE 201,133.05 0.00 201,133.05

TEXAS TERM

1,145,292.39 1,145,292.39
SUBTOTAL INVESTMENTS  21,776,896.61 0.00 21,776,896.61
/7
s ! 4

4

Paul Pape, Bastrop County Judge Clara Beckett”

Acpt B

- - . » o~ 0 * 3 - . .
William Pifia, Commissioner, Precinct 1 John'KIaus, Commissioner, Precinct 3

bba Snowden, Commissiongr, Precinct 4

21,777,952.25




